Beckwourth Fire District

180 Main Street Beckwourth, CA 96129 Email:<u>bfpd@beckwourthfire.com</u>Website:www.beckwourthfire.com Phone (530) 832-1008 (Station 1 - Beckwourth) Fax (530) 832-5828

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2018-005 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR THE 2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR FOR THE BECKWOURTH FIRE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors conducted a hearing on the final budget for the BECKWOURTH FIRE DISTRICT on September 20, 2018 and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors received testimony and other evidence regarding the final budget to be established for said district.

Now, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY the Board of Directors of the BECKWOURTH FIRE DISTRICT, that the District's final budget for the 2018-2019 fiscal year, is hereby adopted.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the BECKWOURTH FIRE DISTRICT at a meeting of said Board held the 20th day of September 2018 by the following vote:

Yeas:

Nays:

Absent:

Date:

George Bundy, Chairman

ATTEST: ___

Date:_

Fran Zeits, Secretary to the Board of Directors